
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 52/9 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.4 

  

 5209  WOVEN FABRICS OF COTTON, CONTAINING 
85% OR MORE BY WEIGHT OF COTTON, 
WEIGHING MORE THAN 200 g/m2: 
 

  

 5209.1  - Unbleached: 
 

  
 

 5209.11.00 03 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.12.00 04 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.19.00 05 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.2  - Bleached: 
 

  

 5209.21.00 43 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.22.00 44 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.29.00 11 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.3  - Dyed: 
 

  

�������� 5209.31.00 14 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5209.32.00 16 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.39.00 17 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.4  - Of yarns of different colours: 
 

  
 

 5209.41.00 45 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.42.00 41 sm - - Denim 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.43.00 42 sm - - Other fabrics of 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including 
cross twill 

 5% 
 
 

 5209.49.00 24 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.5  - Printed: 
 

  

 5209.51.00 46 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.52.00 47 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

 5209.59.00 32 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 52/10 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 5210  WOVEN FABRICS OF COTTON, CONTAINING 
LESS THAN 85% BY WEIGHT OF COTTON, 
MIXED MAINLY OR SOLELY WITH MAN-MADE 
FIBRES, WEIGHING NOT MORE THAN 200 g/m2: 
 

  

 5210.1  - Unbleached: 
 

  

�������� 5210.11.00 30 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.19.00 33 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5210.2  - Bleached: 
 

  

�������� 5210.21.00 35 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.29.00 39 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5210.3  - Dyed: 
 

  

�������� 5210.31.00 40 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.32.00 41 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.39.00 42 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5210.4  - Of yarns of different colours: 
 

  

�������� 5210.41.00 44 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.49.00 49 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5210.5  - Printed: 
 

  

�������� 5210.51.00 50 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5210.59.00 59 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 52/11 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 5211  WOVEN FABRICS OF COTTON, CONTAINING 
LESS THAN 85% BY WEIGHT OF COTTON, 
MIXED MAINLY OR SOLELY WITH MAN-MADE 
FIBRES, WEIGHING MORE THAN 200 g/m2: 
 

  

 5211.1  - Unbleached: 
 

  

�������� 5211.11.00 44 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.12.00 45 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.19.00 47 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.20.00 48 sm - Bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 5211.3  - Dyed: 
 

  

�������� 5211.31.00 30 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.32.00 31 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.39.00 32 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5211.4  - Of yarns of different colours: 
 

  

�������� 5211.41.00 
 

03 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.42.00 04 sm - - Denim 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.43.00 05 sm - - Other fabrics of 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including 
cross twill 

 

 5% 
 

 5211.49.00 55 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 5211.5  - Printed: 
 

  

�������� 5211.51.00 07 sm - - Plain weave 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.52.00 10 sm - - 3-thread or 4-thread twill, including cross twill 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5211.59.00 11 sm - - Other fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

      



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 52/12    (Chapter 53 follows) 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 5212  OTHER WOVEN FABRICS OF COTTON: 
 

  

 5212.1  - Weighing not more than 200 g/m2: 
 

  

 5212.11.00 59 sm - - Unbleached 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.12.00 58 sm - - Bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 5212.13.00 61 sm - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.14.00 63 sm - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.15.00 64 sm - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 5212.2  - Weighing more than 200 g/m2: 
 

  

�������� 5212.21.00 70 sm - - Unbleached 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.22.00 71 sm - - Bleached 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.23.00 72 sm - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.24.00 73 sm - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 5212.25.00 74 sm - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

      
 


